M-3444 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SUD-CHEMIE AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: H. von GIMBORN GMBH
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX Corporation-StateOther	Internal Address: Street Address: Albert-Einstein-Strasse 6 D-46446 Emmerich, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of convoyance:	General Partnorship Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation-State X Other Company with Limited Liability
Execution Date: February 12, 2004	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No (Designation must be separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark registration No.(s) 1,457,665 Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: David Toren Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
26th Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019	8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Alexander Zinchuk tor David Toren Name of Person Signing Helander July February 25, 2004 Signature Dato	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>	
Do not detach this portion	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0424 M-4438

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS,

Süd-Chemie AG

of

D-80333 München Germany

has adopted, used and is using the mark "BINATON" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reg. No. 1,457,665, granted on September 15, 1987;

AND WHEREAS,

H. von Gimborn GmbH

of

Albert-Einstein-Strasse 6 D-46446 Emmerich Germany

is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Süd-Chemie AG does hereby assign unto the said H. von Gimborn GmbH all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Binnemann

Member of the Executive Board

In the presence of:

M. Schwager (Assistant)

S. Winkler (Assistant)

12th of February 2004 Dated: Munich

> Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019

> > **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0425

M-4438

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner

Süd-Chemie AG

Registration No.

1,457,665

Registered

September 15, 1987

Mark

BINATON

Assignee

H. von Gimborn GmbH

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The assignee, **H. von Gimborn GmbH** of Albert-Einstein-Strasse 6, D-46446 Emmerich, Germany, hereby appoints, jointly and severally, David Toren, Reg. No. 19,468, Peter Toren, Joseph V. Jest and Ronit Gillon, all of Sidley Austin Brown & Wood, LLP, with offices at 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019 its attorneys, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced trademark registration, thereby revoking all previous powers of attorney.

David Toren, Peter Toren, Joseph V. Jest and Ronit Gillon, jointly and severally, whose postal address is Sidley Austin Brown & Wood, LLP, 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019, are hereby designated assignee's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

("Norhe

~ '

Title:

H. von Gimbom GmbH

గ్రామంలో కట్టుక్రేజ్ రిక్కుక్కి కారారు ఉందింది

dibabi Enunarion

Dated: February 17. 2004

Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019

NY1 5498495v1 RECORDED: 02/25/2004 TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0426